
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037209-2024 

Contract

Scaffolding at Bran Sands

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037209

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874d  

Published 18 November 2024, 2:17pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

Northumbria House

DURHAM

DH15FJ

Contact

Andrea Rowell

Email

andrea.rowell@nwl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7860828513

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037209-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037209-2024
mailto:andrea.rowell@nwl.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Companies House

02366703

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nwl.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.nwl.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scaffolding at Bran Sands

Reference number

NW2834

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262100 - Scaffolding work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Northumbrian Water Limited, which includes Essex and Suffolk Water and Northumbrian
Water operating areas, has awarded a contract for the supply of scaffolding services at Bran
Sands.

This involves 3 personnel on site providing scaffolding services all year round which includes
the erection, dismantle and on going checks of live scaffolds.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 5

Bran Sands, Middlesbrough.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To supply scaffolding services on site which includes erection, dismantle and ongoing checks
of live scaffold structures.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will start on 1st January 2025 and will be for a 2 year period with the option to
extend for up to a further 2 + 2 years.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000006

/Notice/000006-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2834

Title

Scaffolding Services at Bran Sands

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TBC

TBC

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T21:40:58+0100
	TCPDF




